
Resolution 21-105 
 

Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 1 for Apron & Taxilane Improvements 
Project, #3-46-0005-031-2019; Bowes Construction Inc. 

 
 

Be It Resolved by the City Council that the following change order be allowed for Apron 
& Taxilane Project, #3-46-0005-031-2019:  

  
Construction Change Order Number 1: 

 
Adjust plan quantities to as-constructed quantities for a decrease of $21,594.17 
and add 1 Underdrain Headwall for an increase of $3,800.00 for a total decrease 
in Contract Price of $17,794.47  

 
Passed and approved this 23rd day of November, 2021.   
        
       CITY OF BROOKINGS 
 
 
       ________________________________ 
       Oepke G.  Niemeyer, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________ 
Bonnie Foster, City Clerk 


